### 505990320 03/30/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6037029

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN PATENTS RECORDED AT RF 039337/0749

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	03/27/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPX FLOW, INC.	
Street Address:	13320 BALLANYTNE CORPORATE PLACE	
City:	CHARLOTTE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28277	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6161584	
Patent Number:	6164622	
Patent Number:	6619568	
Patent Number:	7195034	
Patent Number:	7234488	
Patent Number:	7284563	
Patent Number:	8333329	
Patent Number:	8469341	
Patent Number:	8733737	
Patent Number:	8998172	
Patent Number:	9759332	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)751-4864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 in

**Phone:** 2129061216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP C/O ANGELA M. AMARU

Address Line 1: 885 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

PATENT 505990320 REEL: 052256 FRAME: 0399

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057282-0000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA M. AMARU	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru	
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2020	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=SPX Flow Inc. - Patent Release of certain patents at RF 039337-0749#page1.tif source=SPX Flow Inc. - Patent Release of certain patents at RF 039337-0749#page2.tif source=SPX Flow Inc. - Patent Release of certain patents at RF 039337-0749#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052256 FRAME: 0400

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN PATENTS (this "Release") is made as of March 27, 2020 (the "Effective Date") by Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced in the Security Agreement defined below, to SPX FLOW, Inc. (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into a Security Agreement, dated as of July 11, 2016 (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in, and a right to set off against, those certain patents shown on the attached Schedule A (the "Released Patents") to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties;

WHEREAS, in connection with such grant of the Security Interest, a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents (the "<u>Security Interest Notice</u>") was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 2016 at Reel 039337, Frame 0749;

WHEREAS, the Grantor is disposing of the Released Patents and requests a specific release of the Security Interest granted and recorded against the Released Patents; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent agrees to release the Security Interest granted and recorded against the Released Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, in view of the foregoing:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Administrative Agent (on behalf of itself and the other Secured Parties), without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby terminates, extinguishes, cancels, releases and discharges the Security Interest in, and right of set off against, the Released Patents, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or Security Interest Notice.
- 2. <u>Authorization to Record</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any applicable government office record this Release.
- 3. <u>Applicable Solely to Released Patents</u>. This Release is applicable solely with respect to the Released Patents and does not apply to any other patents or patent applications specified on the Security Interest Notice.

[Signature Page Follows]

Release of Security Interest in Certain Patents (SPX FLOW, Inc.) – Reel 039337, Frame 0749 CHAR2\2260269v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Anthony W. Kell

Vice President

[Signature Page Ends]

Title:

REEL: 052256 FRAME: 0402

## **SCHEDULE A**

# **Patents**

Patent Number	Application Number	Filing Date	Grant Date
6,161,584	90/006,273	4/26/2002	12/4/2007
6,164,622	09/425,831	10/22/1999	12/26/2000
6,619,568	09/873,285	6/5/2001	9/16/2003
7,195,034	11/183,898	7/19/2005	3/27/2007
7,234,488	11/199,196	8/9/2005	6/26/2007
7,284,563	10/845,243	5/14/2004	10/23/2007
8,333,329	12/488,024	6/19/2009	12/18/2012
8,469,341	12/793,428	6/3/2010	6/25/2013
8,733,737	13/105,189	5/11/2011	5/27/2014
8,998,172	13/102,359	5/6/2011	4/7/2015
9,759,332	13/680,846	11/19/2012	9/12/2017

**RECORDED: 03/30/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 052256 FRAME: 0403